# 409000109992

(Rec	questor's Name)
(Adc	dress)
(Adc	dress)
(City	//State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Bus	iness Entity Name)
(Doc	cument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



2022 AUG 1 0 AH 10: 2





,								
		C	OVERILET	TER .				
	New Filing Section Division of Corporation	əns		•	r			
SUBJEC	Enterprise Selling							
The enclosed	Amended Articles of O			ity Company				
	filing. Please return all			is				
matter to the f	ollowing:							
	Mary Kate Hogan							
Name of Person								
	Clearent, LLC							
	<u> </u>		Firm/Co	ompany				
	11330 Olive Blvd.,	Suite 200						
			Addi	ress				
	Creve Coeur, MO 6	3141				.•	2022	
	generalcounsel@clea	arent.com	City/State ar	d Zip Code		!- . •	2022 AUG 	
	E-mail a	address: (to be use	ed for future	annual report notificati	on)		10	
For furthe	r information concernin	g this matter, plea	ase call:				AH 10	<u> </u>
	Mary Kate Hogan	at (	314	732-0515			): 2 :(	
	Name of Pe		Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number		_	
Enclosed	l is a check for the follo	wing amount:						
	00 Filing Fee 🛛 🖸 🕄 I	30.00 Filing Fee ificate of Status	Certif	5.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Certificate Certified C (additional c	of Statu: Copy	s &	
	<u>Mailing Addr</u> New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	ction orporations 7		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et. Suite 810			

Ţ

I



การ เราริเริร์ MUG 10 ) AH 10:

# SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ENTERPRISE SELLING SOLUTIONS, LLC

# ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Enterprise Selling Solutions, LLC (the "LLC").

### ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the LLC is 11330 Olive Blvd., Suite 200, Creve Coeur, MO 63141.

### ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the LLC are:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

Dwight Coots, Vice President REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

#### ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are tiled with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

# ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

#### ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed for an indefinite duration.



[SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF A MEMBER]

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Mary Kate Hogan

[TYPED OR PRINTED NAME OF THE SIGNEE]

2022 AUG SS VIP 11 0 AH 10: 21 글림